
Corporate Challenge 2026 Event Coordinators 

NAME EVENT WORK # E-Mail

Andrea Anzalone 5K 229-6706 aanzalone@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jennifer Winder 8-Ball 229-5177 jwinder@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jordyne Duncan Archery 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Tammy Hawkins Axe Throwing 229-4725 thawkins@lasvegasnevada.gov

Danny Malloy Badminton 229-1493 dmalloy@lasvegasnevada,gov

Phil Payne Basketball 229-6374 ppayne@lasvegasnevada.gov

Rustye Barzoni Covington Biggest Winner 229-6307 rbarzoni@lasvegasnevada.gov

Amy Stroughter Bike Race 480-9185 astroughter@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jecht Anderson Bocce 229-1109 jsanderson@lasvegasnevada.gov

Willie Henderson Bowling 229-2473 whenderson@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jennifer Winder Bpong 229-5177 jwinder@lasvegasnevada.gov

Danny Malloy Chess  229-1493 dmalloy@lasvegasnevada,gov

Jennifer Winder Cornhole 229-5177 jwinder@lasvegasnevada.gov

Erin Tyra Curling 229-2200 etyra@lasvegasnevada.gov

Phil Payne Dodgeball 229-6374 ppayne@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dillion Ackerman Esports 229-1770 dackerman@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jordyne Duncan Executive Relay 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Mo Bonnet Flag Football 229-1757 gbonnet@lasvegasnevada.gov

Bob Murray Golf 229-4903 rmurray@lasvegasnevada.gov

Kristen Carducci Horseshoes 229-3506 kcarducci@lasvegasnevada.gov

CJ Coleman Kickball 229-6751 ccoleman@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jason Dyer Pickleball 229-4616 jdyer@lasvegasnevada.gov

Brenda Campos Racquetball 229-1100 bcampos@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dave Lund Rangeshooting 229-4773 dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jennifer Winder Results 229-5177 jwinder@lasvegasnevada.gov

Kristen Carducci Sand Volleyball 229-3506 kcarducci@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dave Lund Skeet Shooting 229-4773 dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov

Adam Siqueiros Soccer 229-1025 asiqueiros@lasvegasnevada.gov

Adam Siquieros Softball 229-1025 asiqueiros@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dave Lund Swimming 229-4773 dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov

Mo Bonnet Table Tennis 229-1757 gbonnet@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jason Dyer Tennis 229-4616 jdyer@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dillion Ackerman Torch Relay 229-1770 dackerman@lasvegasnevada.gov

Andrea Anzalone Track & Field 229-6706 aanzalone@lasvegasnevada.gov

Dave Lund Trap Shooting 229-4773 dlund@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jordyne Duncan Trivia Challenge 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jordyne Duncan Volleyball 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Jordyne Duncan Volunteers 229-5182 jduncan@lasvegasnevada.gov

Amy Stroughter Walk Race 480-9185 astroughter@lasvegasnevada.gov
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